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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )

ROBERT EARL AND BEVERLY JEAN TAYLOR ) ORDER APPROVING
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF ) TRANSFER 4621
DIVERSION OF WATER )

On October 20, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Robert Earl and Beverly Jean Taylor for approval of a change in
point of diversion of water from North Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS
540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 32648, Volume 24, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Curtis Trent, describes a right which includes the use
of not to exceed 0.008 cubic foot per second from North Umpqua River for irrigation of a
certain 0.66 acre in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, as projected within McKinney DLC 47, Section 27,
Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM, with a date of priority of July 31, 1962.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 60 feet North and 400
feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 22, being within the SE /4 SE 1/4 of
Section 22, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change
the point of diversion, without loss of priority, to a point located 320 feet South and 600
feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section27, being within the NE 1/4 NE |/4,
Section 27, Township 26 South, Range 6 West, WM.

M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point
of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed 0.008 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when °
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

Volume 34, page 172




That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to

which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and

the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October |, 1982.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered December 29,

1980,

approving Transfer 4617, provided for cancellation of the certificate of water right

recorded at page 32648, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and

issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the

transfer proceedings; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under

the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the

applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of December, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

A

.__{?T,zf», '&-/"
CHRIS L. WHEELER _ ,
Deputy Director
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To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Iy Jean ’To't)/ or
(Name of applicant)

(Mailing address) (City)

State of ... 47479 672-242% do hereby make application for change

...................................... ) oo HA B By o e et S
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name?

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

number of certificate

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... Yesie i unpslc If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate . 32645 .. ...

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is
5. What is the date of priority of your water right?

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 60! . ft. M. _and. 400 ft. W. from the .SE

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

Tp...26S: R. .6W..  W.M,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 320 ft. _S: _and 600 ft. W. _from the NE

(N.orsS. (E. or W.)

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

Form 690-4-0 1-77




8. The use to which the water is applied is ..... Trrgation: o= . e 50 BN

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
26 ¢ W 2 NEZ N EL 0.66
S 1/ 4 4

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YCS ........................................................................

(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? SENOFS 8 S f
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

IS8T hefuseltofwhichitheRwaterBisktoRb el a Do c i s S S SR

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

Township
North or South

E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

List 14-14 of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




15. Construction work will be completed on or before CWW‘P"‘*"fd') ........................................................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ( .......... I‘{_“‘/> ...............

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

i Kobert E. 721)/ lor amd ﬁel/er/y 9k 'Taylor‘ ., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this Qfé: day of Jc¢tober 5 1980..

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal]




This certificate is issued to confirm a change in -pleece=ef—use—anrd- point of
diversion approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered Dec 291980 and together with certificates of water right
‘ recorded at pages #4990/ — — 77 Nolumes 43¢50, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, supersedes certlflcate -of —water——right—recorded  at
page 524648, ——Volume- —State—Record-of-Water—Right—€Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.




Permit A—4M—5-64 SP*12907-119 % J

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF TOUGL:S

CERTIFICATE ©oF WATER RIGHT

. Robuut E & Bevel Joan Taylos
This I to Certifp, Thet Cores—rmn-
2084 Fishe k) 97470
of “onbe—5-39%x€72, Roseburg , State of v wn, has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Lorth U .hgua River

atributary of U ‘naun iivor for the purpose of
IEndEatiion o H=9 acred,

A
under Permit No. 23227 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Sulya3lewl o2

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed. jor the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes. and shall not eaceed

SthmcahiNES o nesecond 1 ih availables Vot F A o pinal)  point of hivession:
0.009 ARSI Sea i I oS R LI re
=2 ’ = ks ) )

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
4 Juit NE._ | NE P
The POULE_;JJ' diversion is located in the "S51"S8} as srojected within Yckinney DLC L7,
Section™22, \T. 26 S., R. 6 W., W. M. ; 320’5 ¢ LOOV/, fron NE cor, Sec 27

7

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-cightisth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, 5r its eguivalent for each acre irriirtcd ard siall Lo fort-ap ] SRt o'
to a diversion of aot ta erceed 2% acrz £--t per acre £or csch acre irri:nted
during the irrigation season of eech yerr; provided Lurther 1 st the ORI D)
use of water is limited to the period when the flow or the Mort: Unncua Hiver
is more than 525 c.f.s. at its mouth,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
apmurtenant, is as follows: %

1.l acres SE} SE}
as projected-within McKinney DIC L7
Seetion—22 >
Ib—reres—v—=Ei) K {Z )2

as-projected wiuihin HeKinnay DIC L7 3

Section—23- P \,’/\ ‘;
: 1.5 acres Wil Nit e
as-projected—within McKinney DIC L7
Sectisn—26

0,666l acreg NEi NEL
as projected within McKinney DLC L7
Section 27
It 49 Sog tity O Won Vo Jxl

Yo

17:'[,-/ rore ex/;//c:fj ,’/'Scrﬂix’({/ . s v /07/' é, Tr(.—f 7;91 7[5

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of thz Jtate Engineer, affired

this date. December 23, 1965

State Enginecer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume  3), page 3268

el S T =5 2 A 2 M e i N
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2 REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER =
44 OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: < B0OD ~
POU
USE
Add'1l POD
Transfer No. -L/C;,D,/ i County \l/)m\(/l
e

01d Certificate No. 3 DG _—
1210 R AT ) o
1. Name \Og(/\:r C’(,V\_L G bk_, L/C—L \\/,\/J_L J(W/&/V
Address O &Y \t¥1<yﬁ4 KZ{VL:J /{2,34)4-QQL{3‘ Kjﬁ:z 67'7C/"7CD

2. Source of Water\/\@ LU\J W\'\—f‘((bt/('« p;vu/ 7 Trib of U\.’x\\f‘,q. UNDEAIEN J Q
\FEN
SEmlse JLALN // (\""
4. Amount of Water (),(D( C (ﬁ(*g o
5. Priority Date 7/ 3////5/(,;;{
- — o ,/. 2 / //‘

6. Proposed Point of Diversion D)o’ S o (o0 ’/fj/i;Zrsz\ NE Cornen

2 / T T X

Sec 2wl NEl /Lé/pz< 277T26S, R, TN

7. Completion Date
8. Place of Use:
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made
( 3 — ':-1 ) / G C" ~
1@/’* FD) (/) G o / [ }/,«/ L/C/ g (@' O
= 7 7

{ L,/A w [\C \ v, ,DL(,
{
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17 T-0582-C1 2 QR EBON WAVER REBBUURCES DERARITHERN PAGE 1
MG AT ER RIOBETS DX YRS XD (Y RUN ON; 3720/81 AT; 9:08&
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOA

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK e
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-5066 or

-800-452-7E13

W

February 25, 1581

Robert and Beverly Taylor

2084 Fisher Road

- o »rm g ~
ROSeourg, vregon

97470

oA —
ugar Mr. and

Mrs, Taylor:

File T- 4621

REFERENCE::
ompletion of Works and Use of Water under the
provisions he orcer of the Water Resources Director
approving Water Right Transfer Applicaticn 4621, for a change
in point of diversion of water from North Umpqua River, was
received and, in line with the general practice of this office,

@ survey will be made at a later dste.

The Notice

[

the survey, proof may be made and Certificate of Water
issued covering the actusl use of water as found by: the
er. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the
OT that have not been irrigated will be automatically
eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the orcer will be evidence of ‘the water right
n question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water

1
AY M AL

4~ - 2~ Ve |
48 concinued.

SAMUEL R, ALLISON
Superviser
Transfer Section

¥
¢ M. John Youngquist, wWatermaster

GCOPY




RECEIVED
FEB 17 1981

WATER «t>OURCES DEPT
SALEM., OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from North Umpqua River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4621

izijtjéiﬁif- EEAFLI /;g{/@f( , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by fiiéLﬂk:l!eFléf L5 194&1.
TeJQYUHRLH g | ?Mf

Date | Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOA

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1+800-452-7813
378-3066

December 30, 1980

Robert Earl & Beverly Jean Taylor
2084 Fisher Road
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

REFERENCE: File No. T-4621

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving your water right transfer
application.

The date for completion is given in the order. When you
have completed the change, fill out and return the enclosed
completion form.

If your transfer is for change in use or change in place of
use, you may lose the right if the change is not made within
the time 1imit noted in the order. An extension of the time
limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort
has been made to complete the actual change within the time

allowed.

A survey will be scheduled some time after completion of the
authorized change.

Sincerecly,

./fjgé£771/L4£Léjié?7 622152f2¢7”?L///

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Watermaster




TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

RECEIVED
0C7${7\980

RESOURCES DEPT

LEM, OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION e

WATER

q SA

Zn i

WATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO

3/
(signature) =z~ ,/7/4/47

£or A ®op, |
suBJECT: Water Right Trags/ er App /t No u,7—¢ ﬁ?r c?ange in POU, \POD, Use of water

Contains
Recycled
Materials

81.125.1387

(?’
In the name(s) of 'ﬁ ﬁr._7 22 { V. /—, . ,(( S

// (/’
L/ -

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY  WOUEP—RESULT-TN—INJURY*- to an existing water right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

The existing right may not be valid because 2o S S b AR ¢ e L P
/}’// o) / //
=

Headgate notices HAYE- HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? /ﬁé; '_/@9}/‘){;7<
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the

diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

(X (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) are for your records.

SP*75683.125




Transfer No, 4621

Name Robert Earl § Beverly Jean Taylor

Expiration date for completion 10-1-82

Extended to

L

Proof to 4, ,n D/K]
7° ?

0. K. for certificate

Ditch company or irrigation district involved is




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-32066 or
1-800-452-7813

October 21, 1980

Robert E. and Beverly J. Taylor
2084 Fisher Road
Roseburg, OR 97470

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Taylor:
REFERENCE: File number T-462]

Your water right transfer application for approval ¢f a change in point of
diversion of water from North Umpgqua River, together with supporting
data and fees in the amount of $35, was received on October 20, 1980.
Our receipt number 21111 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual
report regarding the proposed change.

When examination of the application and supporting data has been
completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your further
attention prior to consideration of the application for approval.

Please refer any correspondence to file number T-4621,

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R, ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRAwpC

Enclosure

cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster
1098A

2687A

GOPRY




T126S. R6W.WM.

T e
/

Henry E\IIOI’IS /

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 3787 7. Permit No. 28229 .
IN NAME OF

CURTIS TRENT

James
McKinney
VRV e
DLC 47
8=
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